response to this Supplemental Information Request within thirty (30) days of your receipt of this 
letter, or to adequately justify such failure to respond, may subject you to an enforcement action 
by EPA pursuant to Section I04(e) ofCERCLA. This provision permits EPA to seek the 
imposition of penalties of up to thirty-seven thousand five hundred dollars ($37,500) for each 
day of non-compliance. 

, 
Please note that responses which are incomplete. ambiguous, or evasive wilI be treated as 
complete non-compliance with this Supplemental Information Request. Also be further advised 
that provision of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements or representations may subject you to